iz
KIS

:’
r
”,
%

')
W
.
."“

v

Change Order

AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Wastewater Systems Replacement

Spottsville, Cairo, Niagara Elementaries

OWNER: (Name and address)

Henderson County Board of Education

1805 Second Street
Henderson, KY 42420

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction
Date: October 30, 2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
RBS Design Group PSC

723 Harvard Drive

Owensboro, KY 42301

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 02

Date: November 5, 2025

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
M Bowling Inc

PO Box 491

Henderson, KY 42419

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Operational upgrades. ADD: $15,750.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,400,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -50,000.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,350,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 15,750.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,365,750.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by ( ) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE:

This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the
Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)

BY: Craig Thomas, Architect

(Printed name, title, and license
number if required)

BY: Bob Lawson, Superintendent
(Printed name and title)

(Printed name and title)

Date Date Date

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:24:12
CST on 11/05/2025 under Subscription No.20250108795 which expires on 03/06/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used
in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (690ba2ad2267955a4f677c69)



11/5/25, 1:29 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63631)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 3 Project: Wastewater Systems - Spottsville, Cairo, and Niagara

BG Number: 23-416 District: Henderson County (HB678) (251)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: M Bowling Inc, 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 11/5/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI1.

Current Approved Amount $120,000.00
Net Approved COs $-50,000.00
Remaining After Approved COs $170,000.00
Net All COs $-34,250.00
Remaining After All COs $154,250.00

This Requested Change Order Amount $15,750.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $992.25

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $153,257.75

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Operational upgrades.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 173


javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=4663&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D4663
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=4085
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=19550&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D19550

11/5/25, 1:29 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $15,750.00 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $15,750.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

about:blank 2/3



11/5/25, 1:29 PM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 63631)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



1 =1

M. BOWLING, INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
LAND & WATER
MBI Construction C.O. Estimate
Henderson County Schools
Waste Water Treatment Plants
10/28/2025
Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount
SPLITTER BOX OVERFLOW 3" SPLITTER BOX OVERFLOW WITH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
PIPING CAIRO
OVERFLOW PIPE FROM DOSING TANK 3" OVERFLOW PIPE FROM DOSING TANK 1 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
TO SAND FILTER TO SAND FILTER CAIRO
OVERFLOW FROM SAND FILTER TO 3" OVERFLOW FROM SAND FILTER TO 1 $2,05000 $2,050.00
CHLORINE CONTACT TANK CHLORINE CONTACT TANK CAIRO
GONTROLS-MODIFICATION MOBIFY-CONTROLS-FO-TRIGGER-ROST 1 $2.000.00 $3,000.00
AR-BLOWER-WHEN-SAND-FILTER
PUMPSTURN-ON-GAIRO
VENT LOWER INSTALL LOWER VENT FOR AIR FLOW IN 1 $500.00 $500.00
PAA BUILDING, BLOCK OFF HIGHER
VENT CAIRO
SPLITTER BOX OVERFLOW 3" SPLITTER BOX OVERFLOW WITH 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
PIPING NIAGRA
OVERFLOW PIPE FROM DOSING TANK 3" OVERFLOW PIPE FROM DOSING TANK 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
TO SAND FILTER TO SAND FILTER NIAGRA
OVERFLOW FROM SAND FILTER TO 3" OVERFLOW FROM SAND FILTER TO 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
CHLORINE CONTACT TANK CHLORINE CONTACT TANK NIAGRA
GONTROLS-MODIFIGATION MOBIFY-CONTROLSTO-TRIGGER-POST 1 $2.000:00 $2:000.00
AR-BLOWERWHEN-SAND-FILTER

PUMPSTURN-ON-MNAGRA



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

VENT LOWER INSTALL LOWER VENT FOR AIR FLOW IN
PAA BUILDING, BLOCK OFF HIGHER
VENT NIAGRA

GENERATOR-GONNEGT 100-A-GENERATOR-CONNEGTION-WITH
FRANSFER-SWITFCH-SROTFSVILLE

SPLITTER BOX OVERFLOW 3" SPLITTER BOX OVERFLOW WITH
PIPINGSPOTTSVILE

FENGING FENGING-ARQUND-LIF-STATION-WITH
GATE-SROTFSVILLE

E¥EWASH-STAIONS-IN-PAA BUILDINGS—8-GAL RORTABLE- EYEWASH-STAFION
EAIRO-NIAGRA-SPOTTSVILLE

DECHLOR DECLOR PIPE EXTENSION TO BOTTOM
OF TANK WITH 2 TEES NIAGRA, CAIRO

YARD-LIGHT 300-W-ROLE-MOUNTED-LIGHT-INSTALLED
ON-PEANTIN-BAGK-OF-CONTROL-PANEL
GARO-NIAGRA-SPOTTSVILLE

MAGRA-SEXTRAFENEING-AROUND
SANB-FHEFER-CAIRO
Feed Points PAA Install Pipe Feeder Points Paa

1 $500.00 $500.00

+ $7.500.00 $7,500.00

1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

4 $6,:500.00 $6:500.00

3 $500:00 $4:500.00

2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

3 $4500-00 $4,500.00

+ $6:460:00 $6:400.00

2 300.00 600.00
Total $15,750.00

Ao 5o

PE AT -l o I o



